

EUROPEAN UNIONDELEGATION TO THE REPUBLIC OF SERBIA

Finance and Contracts - The Head of Section

Belgrade, 07.07.2014

PRIOR INFORMATION ON PLANNED TENDER PROCEDURE

Our ref:

14ATA01/06/21

Project title: "Support to the enhancement of visibility for the EU assistance

programmes" - Republic of Serbia

The Delegation of the European Union to the Republic of Serbia (EU Delegation) intends to launch the subject tender procedure to procure services necessary to meet its role and to ensure high quality management of projects in Serbia.

In accordance with the Financial Regulation and its Rules of Application the EU Delegation provides prior information on the above tender procedure with a value exceeding €15,000 and below €60,000 on its web site. The EU Delegation shall follow a negotiated procedure and consult at least three candidates for awarding the tender.

The intended date for launching the tender procedure is the first half of July 2014.

If you are interested in participating in the subject tender procedure or you wish to receive additional information, please send an e-mail to the Head of Contracts and Finance Section of the EU Delegation to the email address <u>DELEGATION-SERBIA-FCS@eeas.europa.eu</u> quoting in the subject the reference number of the project "14ATA01/06/21" with the details listed in the following bullet points:

- the name and address of your company, and
- the business area in which you are involved and related references.

Yours sincerely,

Renand HENOUMONT